

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2595-2596 OF 2000

STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2597-2598 of 2000, Civil Appeal No.3732 of 2001 and

Civil Appeal NO. 3079 of 2004 - With Office Report

Date: 03/05/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In some of the cases in this bunch, the Office Reports show that the respondents have

been served but have not chosen to enter appearance and in one case i.e. CA.No.3079/2004 legal

representatives of the deceased contesting respondent are not brought on record. Let the counsel

take suitable steps to comply with the Office Reports within four weeks. List the matters after

summer vacation.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master