

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2595-2596 OF 2000

STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2597-2598 of 2000

Civil Appeal NO. 3079 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 3732 of 2001

Date: 23/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Chandrakant Nayak,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Divsesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2595-2596/2000 & 2597-2598/2000

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

C.A. No. 3732/01 & 3079/04

Delinked. To be listed on 24.8.2006.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master