

(Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2595-2596 OF 2000

STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2597-2598 of 2000

Date: 19/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising

His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

atia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bh

er

Court Master

Court Mast

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)